# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6390715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COVENANT NOT TO SUE
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506274721

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMOKEWARE.NET, LLC	09/18/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREMIER SPECIALTY BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	5367 NEW PEACHTREE RD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	CHAMBLEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30341

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9615693
Patent Number:	9392905

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049626421

Email: trademarknotices@millermartin.com

PHARAN A.S. EVANS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1200 VOLUNTEER BLDG., 832 GEORGIA AVE.

Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARK PARALEGAL Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26166-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHARAN A.S. EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Pharan A.S. Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Smokeware Covenant Not to Sue - Attachment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0152

506343961

# **EXHIBIT C – NOTICE OF COVENANT NOT TO SUE**

## SMOKEWARE NOTICE OF COVENANT NOT TO SUE

Smokeware.net, LLC has granted a limited covenant not to sue to Premier Specialty Brands LLC ("Covenant"), the Covenant affecting the patents listed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet ("Covenanted Patents"), namely U.S. Patent Nos. 9,615,693 and 9,392,905. The specific terms of this Covenant are set forth in a Confidential Settlement Agreement dated September 18, 2020. This filing gives notice that the Covenant set forth in the Confidential Settlement Agreement runs with the Covenanted Patents. Interested parties may contact the Conveying Party or Receiving Party for the specific provisions of the Covenant set forth in the Confidential Settlement Agreement for review in connection with the transfer of patent rights in the Covenanted Patents.

PATENT REEL: 054311 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/28/2020